amendments thereto with  CIS (Center for Internet Security)  for Albert MD Monitoring application which
predicts malicious activity on the City network by monitoring, alerting and analyzing information gathered by
sensors by increasing the approved amount by Forty-One Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($41,400) for an
amended total cost not-to-exceed Ninety-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($97,500) over eight years.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Resolution 33-2022, “The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Innovation & Performance, on
behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are authorized to enter into an agreement or agreements and amendments
thereto with CIS (Center for Internet Security) for four-years for Albert MD Monitoring application which
predicts malicious activity on the City network by monitoring, alerting and analyzing information gathered by
sensors at a cost not to exceed $56,100 (Fifty-Six Thousand One Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents)” is hereby
amended as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Innovation & Performance, on behalf of the
City of Pittsburgh, are authorized to enter into an agreement or agreements and amendments thereto with CIS
(Center for Internet Security) for Albert MD Monitoring application which predicts malicious activity on the
City network by monitoring, alerting and analyzing information gathered by sensors for a total cost not-to-
exceed Ninety-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($97,500) over eight years.

$14,700 from 11101.103000.53.53901.2020
$13,800 from 11101.103000.53.53901.2022
$13,800 from 11101.103000.53.53901.2023
$13,800 from 11101.103000.53.53901.2024
$13,800 from 11101.103000.53.53901.2025
$13,800 from 11101.103000.53.53901.2026